



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5633/2024 & CRL.M.A. 21501/2024**

MOMENTUM SOLUTIONS PVT LTD & ORS.Petitioners

Through: **Ms. Aditi Singh and Ms. Shivani
Bardia, Advocates.**

versus

HERO FINCORP LTD.Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

ORDER

30.08.2024

%

1. It is stated by learned Counsel for the Petitioners that the arguing counsel in the matter is not well today. An adjournment is being sought on his behalf.

2. List on 13.12.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

AUGUST 30, 2024

hsk