



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5633/2024 & CRL.M.A. 21501/2024**
MOMENTUM SOLUTIONS PVT LTD & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rishi Bhutta, Mr.
Saurabh Soni, Ms. Mannat
Singh & Mr. Ravinder
Gaur, Advs.

versus

HERO FINCORP LTD

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

13.12.2024

%

1. The learned proxy counsel for the petitioner submits that main counsel is appearing through video conferencing.
2. Today, the video conferencing is not functioning properly.
3. List on 03.02.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 13, 2024

“SK”