



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5633/2024 & CRL.M.A. 21501/2024

MOMENTUM SOLUTIONS PVT LTD & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Saurabh Soni and Ms Mannat Singh, Advs.

versus

HERO FINCORP LTDRespondent

Through: Mr. T Sundar Ramanathan, Ms. Aastha Sardana and Ms. Sukanya Viswanathan, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

1. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks adjournment due to some personal difficulty.
2. Let the Trial Court Record, in digitized form, be called for, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
3. Both the parties are directed to file their written submissions not running into more than three pages and relevant case laws that they want to rely upon. Let the same be filed two days prior to the next date of hearing.
4. At request, list on 23.09.2026.
5. Interim order (s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.
6. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/A/GJ